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Summary

Topic Description Results Benchmark

Communication with school

88%

Demographics

Overall quality

77%

Physical safety

91%

Quality education

85%

Relationships/ respect

87%

School leadership

87%
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Supportive place

84%

Transportation

83%

7,358 family member responses
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Communication with school

Your average

88%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 85%

Q.1: I am kept informed about my child’s ongoing
learning and progress.

Strongly Agree 33% 2405

Agree 52% 3748

Disagree 11% 800

Strongly Disagree 4% 262
Favorable: 91%

Q.2: I am kept informed about my child’s grades.

Strongly Agree 39% 2798

Agree 52% 3751

Disagree 6% 463

Strongly Disagree 3% 188

Favorable: 90%

Q.3: My child’s teacher(s) are available to discuss my
child’s learning needs with me.

Strongly Agree 39% 2765

Agree 51% 3693

Disagree 8% 541

Strongly Disagree 2% 177
Favorable: 89%

Q.4: I am kept informed about my child’s behavior.

Strongly Agree 38% 2744

Agree 51% 3669

Disagree 8% 593

Strongly Disagree 3% 180

Favorable: 84%

Q.5: I am provided sufficient notice about activities
like tutoring, after school programs, student
performances, parent workshops, and other events.

Strongly Agree 32% 2308

Agree 52% 3722

Disagree 12% 829

Strongly Disagree 5% 335
Favorable: 87%

Q.6: I am satisfied with the opportunities for me to be
involved in my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 32% 2315

Agree 55% 3957

Disagree 10% 689

Strongly Disagree 3% 220
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Favorable: 89%

Q.7: Teachers at my child’s school update grades and
assignments on the Infinite Campus Parent Portal at
least twice a month.

Strongly Agree 34% 2357

Agree 55% 3861

Disagree 8% 559

Strongly Disagree 3% 224
Favorable: 87%

Q.8: Overall, I am satisfied with the communication
between this school and me.

Strongly Agree 35% 2541

Agree 52% 3712

Disagree 9% 668

Strongly Disagree 4% 275
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Demographics

How did family members respond?

Q.1: Do you have internet access at home?

Yes 94% 6866

No 4% 310

Choose not to answer 2% 117

Q.2: Does your child have internet access at home?

Yes 91% 6605

No 7% 529

Choose not to answer 2% 146

Q.3: Is your child receiving Special Education services,
including gifted and talented?

Yes 22% 1616

No 74% 5384

Choose not to answer 4% 277

Q.4: Is your child receiving English Language Learner
(ELL) services?

Yes 8% 565

No 89% 6457

Choose not to answer 3% 241
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Q.5: Are you a district employee?

Yes 14% 1051

No 82% 6002

Choose not to answer 3% 238

Q.6: How could your child’s school do a better job of
partnering with you in your child’s education? (Please
SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

I want more
opportunities to

volunteer in the school
district.

6% 667

I want more ideas for
ways I can support my

child’s learning at
home.

16% 1860

I would like more
opportunities to

partner with my child’s
teacher to set

educational goals for
my child.

17% 2004

I want more
opportunities to
understand the

process for getting
into college.

12% 1377

I want more
opportunities to
understand the

transition from Pre-K
to elementary school,
elementary to middle

school or middle
school to high school.

9% 1040

I want more
opportunities to

participate in helping
to form school

policies.

8% 969

None of the above. I
am satisfied with the

opportunities I have to
be involved in my
child’s education.

25% 2913

Other 6% 735
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Q.7: What can your child’s school do to help make it
easier to attend classes or events that might interest
you? (Please SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Provide childcare 8% 855

Provide transportation 4% 479

Provide interpreters 4% 463

Personally invite you 5% 589

Make me feel
welcome at the school

8% 884

Send notices about
classes or events

earlier

17% 1871

Improve quality of
classes or events

9% 984

Hold event after
school/work hours

17% 1877

Not applicable. I
already attend all of

the classes or school
events I am interested

in attending.

29% 3227

Q.8: How many children do you have attending this
school?

1 72% 5176

2 23% 1669

3 4% 267

4 1% 42

5 or more 1% 39

Q.9: What grade is your child currently in at this
school? (Please select only ONE)

Pre-Kindergarten 2% 110

Kindergarten 9% 607

1st Grade 8% 603

2nd Grade 8% 567

3rd Grade 9% 616

4th Grade 8% 556

5th Grade 8% 575

6th Grade 7% 528

7th Grade 9% 636

8th Grade 8% 591

9th Grade 8% 558

10th Grade 7% 472

11th Grade 6% 443

12th Grade 4% 249

Q.10: What is your relationship to the child(ren)?

Father 18% 1280

Mother 77% 5526

Stepfather 0% 23

Stepmother 0% 29

Grandfather 0% 22

Grandmother 1% 97

Uncle 0% 6

Aunt 0% 14

Guardian 1% 75

Other (Please specify) 1% 69
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Q.11: Does your child receive free or reduced price
lunch?

Yes 26% 1906

No 71% 5101

Choose not to answer 3% 198

Q.12: What is the highest level of education any
member of your household has obtained? (Please
select only ONE)

No schooling
completed or less

than 1 year

0% 21

Kindergarten,
elementary, or middle

school (grades 1-8)

2% 155

Some high school 4% 259

Graduated high
school

11% 783

Some college 16% 1172

Associate’s degree
(including

occupational or
academic degrees)

12% 831

Bachelor’s degree
(BA, BS)

25% 1815

Master’s degree (MA,
MS, MEd, MSW)

23% 1625

Doctorate degree
(MD, JD, PhD, EdD)

7% 504

Q.13: What is your race or ethnicity? (Please select
only ONE.)

Multi-racial 5% 382

Asian 5% 339

Black or African-
American

1% 107

Hispanic or Latino 23% 1675

Native American 2% 128

Pacific Islander 1% 73

White 62% 4464

Q.14: What are the best ways for the school to
communicate with you about your child’s education?
(Please SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Mail 6% 1870

Email 19% 5945

Telephone 13% 4047

Text messages 14% 4565

Website 3% 969

Infinite Campus Parent
Portal

8% 2424

Face-to-face meetings 9% 2739

Notices brought home
by student

7% 2322

Teachers contact me 9% 2941

Principal contacts me 5% 1525

Social media 2% 583

Counselor contacts
me

5% 1625

Other 1% 266
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Q.15: What is the best day of the week for you to
attend school workshops or events? (Please SELECT
ALL THAT APPLY)

Monday 15% 2599

Tuesday 17% 2873

Wednesday 18% 3184

Thursday 17% 2949

Friday 15% 2608

Saturday 11% 1963

Sunday 7% 1182

Q.16: What is the best time of day for you to attend
school workshops or events? (Please SELECT ALL
THAT APPLY)

Between 9 a.m. and
12 Noon

14% 1548

Between 12 noon and
2 p.m.

12% 1264

Between 2 p.m. and 4
p.m.

13% 1378

Between 4 p.m. and 6
p.m.

31% 3352

After 6 p.m. 31% 3366
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Overall quality

Your average

77%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 77%

Q.1: How would you rate the quality of education your
child’s school has provided this year?

Excellent 38% 2795

Good 39% 2803

Average 16% 1137

Fair 5% 334

Poor 3% 196
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Physical safety

Your average

91%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 92%

Q.1: My child feels safe inside the school building.

Strongly Agree 38% 2752

Agree 54% 3936

Disagree 5% 394

Strongly Disagree 3% 201

Favorable: 90%

Q.2: My child feels safe outside, on the school
grounds.

Strongly Agree 34% 2480

Agree 56% 4086

Disagree 7% 497

Strongly Disagree 3% 214
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Quality education

Your average

85%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 83%

Q.1: My child is receiving the kind of instruction that is
appropriate for his or her abilities.

Strongly Agree 37% 2642

Agree 44% 3194

Disagree 11% 805

Strongly Disagree 5% 365

Don't Know 3% 213

Favorable: 86%

Q.2: My child’s teacher(s) set high expectations for my
child’s individual learning.

Strongly Agree 39% 2837

Agree 41% 2993

Disagree 10% 728

Strongly Disagree 4% 257

Don't Know 6% 411

Favorable: 85%

Q.3: My child’s teacher(s) provide my child with all of
the accommodations needed to do well in his or her
classes.

Strongly Agree 39% 2843

Agree 41% 2970

Disagree 10% 721

Strongly Disagree 4% 279

Don't Know 5% 396
Favorable: 86%

Q.4: If my child needs extra help, the teacher(s) are
available.

Strongly Agree 39% 2794

Agree 39% 2821

Disagree 9% 624

Strongly Disagree 4% 260

Don't Know 10% 713
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Relationships/ respect

Your average

87%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 88%

Q.1: Staff at my child’s school really care about my
child.

Strongly Agree 37% 2679

Agree 51% 3696

Disagree 9% 660

Strongly Disagree 3% 214

Favorable: 88%

Q.2: My child has at least one staff member at the
school in whom they can confide.

Strongly Agree 38% 2707

Agree 50% 3630

Disagree 9% 682

Strongly Disagree 3% 184

Favorable: 81%

Q.3: The rules and expectations for behavior are the
same for every student at my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 29% 2078

Agree 52% 3781

Disagree 12% 872

Strongly Disagree 7% 492

Favorable: 89%

Q.4: My child is treated fairly by all teachers and staff,
no matter his or her race, cultural, or family
background.

Strongly Agree 38% 2756

Agree 51% 3672

Disagree 7% 496

Strongly Disagree 4% 298

Favorable: 90%

Q.5: I have at least one staff member I can contact
when I want to discuss my child’s education.

Strongly Agree 40% 2912

Agree 50% 3625

Disagree 7% 526

Strongly Disagree 3% 194
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School leadership

Your average

87%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 86%

Q.1: The principal makes decisions that are in the best
interest of all the children at this school.

Strongly Agree 35% 2540

Agree 51% 3687

Disagree 8% 604

Strongly Disagree 5% 373

Q.2: Have you had an issue or concern to discuss with
the principal or assistant principal this year?

Yes 27% 1975

No 73% 5304

Favorable: 86%

Q.3: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she was
available to talk to me.

Strongly Agree 22% 1573

Agree 22% 1543

Disagree 4% 300

Strongly Disagree 3% 208

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

49% 3415

Favorable: 88%

Q.4: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she was
courteous and listened to my concerns.

Strongly Agree 24% 1654

Agree 21% 1457

Disagree 4% 251

Strongly Disagree 3% 176

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

50% 3477
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Favorable: 87%

Q.5: When I have had an issue or concern to discuss
with the principal or assistant principal…He or she
responded to my concerns in a professional manner,
whether or not he or she agreed with me.

Strongly Agree 23% 1599

Agree 21% 1453

Disagree 4% 277

Strongly Disagree 3% 196

Not Applicable- Have
not had contact with

this person.

50% 3501
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Supportive place

Your average

84%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 90%

Q.1: School employees make me feel welcome at my
child’s school.

Strongly Agree 42% 3097

Agree 48% 3473

Disagree 6% 463

Strongly Disagree 4% 269

Favorable: 88%

Q.2: If I need help or have a question, I know whom to
talk to at this school.

Strongly Agree 39% 2825

Agree 49% 3594

Disagree 9% 655

Strongly Disagree 3% 211

Favorable: 93%

Q.3: School employees are polite to me at this school.

Strongly Agree 46% 3317

Agree 47% 3433

Disagree 5% 347

Strongly Disagree 3% 185

Favorable: 77%

Q.4: The teacher and I work together to create goals
for my child.

Strongly Agree 34% 2460

Agree 43% 3131

Disagree 17% 1258

Strongly Disagree 6% 403

Favorable: 82%

Q.5: I have an opportunity to participate in important
educational decisions about my child.

Strongly Agree 33% 2417

Agree 49% 3543

Disagree 14% 1006

Strongly Disagree 4% 300

Favorable: 72%

Q.6: My child’s school seeks parent input about how
to make the school better.

Strongly Agree 24% 1748

Agree 47% 3433

Disagree 22% 1585

Strongly Disagree 7% 475
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Favorable: 88%

Q.7: School employees provide quality customer
service at this school.

Strongly Agree 35% 2562

Agree 53% 3826

Disagree 9% 627

Strongly Disagree 4% 267
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Transportation

Your average

83%
7,358 responses

How did family members respond?

Favorable: 83%

Q.1: I am satisfied with the drop-off/pick-up
procedures at my child’s school.

Strongly Agree 28% 1990

Agree 55% 3961

Disagree 10% 745

Strongly Disagree 7% 475
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